
Plant Date: 4/15/2005
Population: 32,000 Row Length 830

Harvest Date: 9/27/2005 Row Width 30
Plot Average: 177.5 # of Rows 8

Check Average: 149.4 Area 199200

Dave Heckerson/Burd Farm (Armstrong site) 2005 Corn Plot
Adjusted

Yield
SOUTH SIDE Raw Yield %Moisture Adj Yield Rank
CHECK 191.5 16.5
Trisler T-5234 17.6 176.4 30
Trisler T-5337 18.9 161.6 39
Hubner H-3440 17.3 162.5 38
Hubner H-3522 18.2 161.4 40
Great Heart HT-115 18.3 136.9 42
Great Heart HT-389 17.2 183.8 22
Midwest Crop Genetics G 7723 18.2 168.6 34
Midwest Crop Genetics G 7944 17.2 171.9 31
CHECK 154.3 16.2
Kruger K 9313 15.6 203.9 5
Asgrow RX 715 AR 16.3 210.6 2
Dekalb DK 63-78 AF 16 210.4 3
Pfister 2730 17.4 199.7 7
Pfister 2760 16.1 176.8 29
Specialty Hybrids 4621 16.1 199.0 8
Specialty Hybrids 4940 17.1 167.5 35
Golden Harvest H 9107 16.5 199.0 9
Golden Harvest H 9231 17.5 179.4 26
CHECK 133.2 16.7
Sun Praire 3417 17.7 193.3 15
Sun Praire 2540 17.8 197.6 11
Becks 5597 17.1 181.8 23
Becks 5366 19 191.4 18
Adler 6105 18.6 185.1 20
Adler 4005 14.2 165.0 37
Hoblit 517 15.7 192.1 17
Hoblit 545 17.7 168.8 32
CHECK 136.5 16.9
Agrigold XA 4326 19.5 192.1 16
Agrigold A 6617 16.9 195.4 12
Wyffels 7260 16 168.8 33
Wyffels 6330 18.2 179.8 25
LG 2540 16.6 181.4 24
LG 2586 16.1 177.8 28
Pioneer 32K22-N008 17.8 195.2 13
Pioneer 33N09-N007 19.6 214.9 1
CHECK 152.6 16.1
Agsource 6232 17.1 208.2 4
FS 6735 17.6 154.3 41
FS 6196 18 199.7 6
Dairyland 1615 18.4 197.8 10
Dairyland 1709 16.5 189.4 19
NK NX 6903 18.1 178.7 27
NK N76-h2 19.7 194.8 14
Diener 1137 17.8 183.8 21
Diener 1102 18.1 166.9 36
CHECK 128.4 15
NORTH SIDE



Plant Date: 4/19/2005
Population: 30,000 Row Length 495

Harvest Date: 10/11/2005 Row Width 30
Plot Average: 177.2 # of Rows 6

Check Average: 172.7 Area 89100

Rantoul Plot (Wal-Mart) 2005 GMO Corn Plot
Adjusted

Yield
SOUTH SIDE Raw Yield %Moisture Adj Yield Rank
CHECK 184.1 18.9
Dekalb DKC 61-72 Poncho 250 15 208.8 6
Dekalb DKC 63-75 Poncho 250 14.4 217.3 2
Diener 1041 YGPL Poncho 250 13.9 182.3 17
Diener 1076 CRW Poncho 250 14.8 179.7 20
Burrus 793 RWR 17.2 195.5 10
Burrus 498 RW 15.2 190.8 13
NK NX 7604 16 162.5 38
NK N60-B6 14.1 112.4 44
FS 7346 YGCB Poncho 250 17.3 173.2 27
FS 6485 YGCB 14.4 181.6 18
Agsource 5783 CB 15.5 159.5 41
Agsource  6273 CB Cruiser 16.3 180.5 19
CHECK 159.7 18
LG 2540 BTRW 16.4 186.6 16
Adler 5010 YGCB 15.9 195.5 11
Wyffels 7123 Poncho 250 16.3 190.9 12
LG 2633 BT 15 212.7 4
Wyffels 8601 Poncho 250 18.7 217.7 1
Agrigold 6395 BTRW Poncho 250 14.7 215.2 3
Agrigold 6467 BT Poncho 250 16.7 186.6 15
Pioneer 34A16-NM01 Poncho 250 16.4 171.1 30
CHECK 147.2 19
Specialty Hybrids 6911 YGCB Thumper 17.6 173.6 25
Specialty Hybrids 4900 YGCB 16.7 205.3 7
Becks 5727 CBRW 16 188.7 14
Becks 5959 RW 16.3 209.5 5
Hoblit 525 BTP Poncho 250 16.5 179.2 22
Hoblit 546 BTP Poncho 250 18.9 173.3 26
Pfister 3356 T Poncho 250 18.3 201.4 9
Pfister 2656 RWRR Poncho 250 16.2 202.9 8
CHECK 169.1 18.9
Sun Prarie 3517 BT Apron XL 18.3 162.1 39
Sun Prarie 26R57 RR Poncho 250 16 175.7 24
Golden Harvest H 9247 BT 15.6 165.8 36
Golden Harvest H 8595 RW Cruiser 15.9 157.5 42
Midwest Crop Genetics G 8762B Cruiser Extreme18 172.4 29
Midwest Crop Genetics M 7972B Cruiser Extreme17.9 179.3 21
Great Heart HT 175 YG Poncho 250 15.9 169.7 31
Great Heart HT 272 YG Poncho 250 17 168.6 32
CHECK 188.0 19.2
Kruger K 9111 YGCB 16.5 154.7 43
Kruger K 5313 YGCB 16 161.1 40
Dairyland 8515 Poncho 250 15.9 166.7 34
Dairyland 4609 Poncho 250 15.5 165.7 37
Hubner H 4808 Poncho 250 19.2 176.3 23
Hubner H 4566 Poncho 250 15.6 165.9 35
Trisler T-5337 CB 18.5 172.5 28
Trisler T-5240 CB 17 167.8 33
CHECK 188.0 18.5
NORTH SIDE



Plant Date: 4/18/2005
Population: 30,000 Row Length 735

Harvest Date: 10/25/2005 Row Width 30
Plot Average: 176.7 # of Rows 6

Check Average: 169.7 Area 132300

Johnson/Zahnd Farm (North of Gifford) 2005 Corn Plot
Adjusted

Yield
NORTH SIDE Raw Yield %Moisture Adj Yield Rank
CHECK 182.4 16
Trisler T-5234 17.1 177.7 34
Trisler T-5337 16.4 194.2 6
Hubner H-3440 16.1 181.1 31
Hubner H-3522 17.2 162.5 41
Great Heart HT-115 14.1 167.5 40
Great Heart HT-389 14.9 189.9 13
Midwest Crop Genetics G 7723 14 187.1 16
Midwest Crop Genetics G 7944 12.7 181.1 32
CHECK 158.9 15.6
Kruger K 9313 15.7 181.3 30
Asgrow RX 715 AR 15.1 198.0 5
Dekalb DK 63-78 AF 14.7 189.7 14
Pfister 2730 15 183.8 26
Pfister 2760 16.1 181.4 29
Specialty Hybrids 4621 14 193.8 7
Specialty Hybrids 4940 14.1 111.6 43
Golden Harvest H 9107 15.3 184.8 23
Golden Harvest H 9231 15.1 183.3 27
CHECK 180.7 14.3
Sun Praire 3417 14.2 186.1 19
Sun Praire 2540 14.5 180.6 33
Becks 5597 13.4 184.1 25
Becks 5366 14.8 185.4 20
Adler 6105 13.7 184.6 24
Adler 4005 13.5 172.4 38
Hoblit 517 12.4 181.8 28
Hoblit 545 14.9 202.3 2
CHECK 170.4 14.2
Agrigold XA 4326 15.9 207.8 1
Agrigold A 6617 14.5 191.1 11
Wyffels 7260 14.6 160.8 42
Wyffels 6330 12.1 189.1 15
LG 2540 11.7 186.4 18
LG 2586 13.5 192.2 10
Pioneer 32K22-N008 15.4 192.4 9
Pioneer 33N09-N007 16.9 177.6 35
CHECK 154.5 13
Agsource 6232 13.9 170.0 39
Agsource 6150 16.2 184.9 22
FS 6735 14 193.5 8
FS 6196 16.6 191.0 12
Dairyland 1615 16.4 202.0 3
Dairyland 1709 15 185.1 21
NK NX 6903 16.1 176.7 36
NK N76-h2 15.7 199.0 4
Diener 1137 17.1 176.4 37
Diener 1102 15.2 186.6 17
CHECK 171.4 13.8
SOUTH SIDE 78.51647993 44.0



Plant Date: 5/3/2005
Population: 32,000 Row Length 755

Harvest Date: 10/12/2005 Row Width 30
Plot Average: 180.9 # of Rows 8

Check Average: 182.0 Area 181200

Darrin Flessner 2005 GMO Corn Plot
Adjusted

Yield
EAST SIDE Raw Yield %Moisture Adj Yield Rank
CHECK 170.2 18.6

Dekalb DKC 61-72 Poncho 250 14.6 190.8 5
Dekalb DKC 63-75 Poncho 250 14.2 197.0 2
Diener 1041 YGPL Poncho 250 15.7 177.4 28
Diener 1076 CRW Poncho 250 15.9 183.1 17
Burrus 793 RWR 18.7 190.0 6
Burrus 498 RW 14.9 190.0 8
NK NX 7604 17.3 188.8 9
NK N60-B6 15.2 172.3 37
FS 7346 YGCB Poncho 250 17.5 184.0 15
FS 6485 YGCB 16.6 178.5 26
Agsource 5783 CB 15.5 187.7 11
Agsource  6273 CB Cruiser 17.3 192.3 4
LG 2633 BT 15.6 185.6 13
LG 2540 BTRW 15.9 197.8 1
Adler 5010 YGCB 18.1 190.0 7
CHECK 183.2 18.4

Wyffels 7123 Poncho 250 16.9 166.2 42
Wyffels 8601 Poncho 250 19.1 184.2 14
Agrigold 6395 BTRW Poncho 250 16.1 182.9 18
Agrigold 6467 BT Poncho 250 15.8 173.1 34
Pioneer 33K40 16.8 165.4 43
Pioneer 34A16-NM01 Poncho 250 16.6 173.4 32
Specialty Hybrids 6911 YGCB Thumper 17.8 178.9 25
Specialty Hybrids 4900 YGCB 18.6 182.4 20
Becks 5727 CBRW 16.7 167.6 40
Becks 5959 RW 18.7 173.3 33
Hoblit 525 BTP Poncho 250 15.6 172.2 38
Hoblit 546 BTP Poncho 250 18.9 183.8 16
Pfister 3356 T Poncho 250 19.4 192.6 3
Pfister 2656 RWRR Poncho 250 15.1 186.8 12
Sun Prarie 3517 BT Apron XL 17.2 179.5 24
Sun Prarie 26R57 RR Poncho 250 16.3 172.8 35
CHECK 187.7 18.4

Golden Harvest H 9247 BT 16.7 174.9 30
Golden Harvest H 8595 RW Cruiser 15.9 158.0 45
Midwest Crop Genetics G 8762B Cruiser Extreme 18 182.5 19
Midwest Crop Genetics M 7972B Cruiser Extreme16.6 187.9 10
Great Heart HT 175 YG Poncho 250 15.5 172.3 36
Great Heart HT 272 YG Poncho 250 16.5 177.9 27
Kruger K 9111 YGCB 15.2 159.9 44
Kruger K 5313 YGCB 16.7 174.3 31
Dairyland 8515 Poncho 250 16.7 169.1 39
Dairyland 4609 Poncho 250 14.9 167.3 41
Hubner H 4808 Poncho 250 16.6 182.0 21
Hubner H 4566 Poncho 250 15.9 175.1 29
Trisler T-5337 CB 18 181.3 23
Trisler T-5240 CB 17.6 181.7 22
CHECK 187.0 17.2

WEST SIDE



Plant Date: 5/16/2005
Population: 175,000 Row Length 755

Harvest Date: 10/12/2005 Row Width 15
Plot Average: 55.3 # of Rows 15

Check Average: 53.74

Flessner/Hinrichs Farm 2005 Round-Up Ready Soybean Plot
Adjusted Field Average

Yield Rank Moisture
EAST SIDE Raw Yield % moisture adj yield rank
CHECK 51.6 13.4
MIDWEST CROP GENETICS GR3102 13.2 60.9 4
MIDWEST CROP GENETICS GR3533 13.2 63.5 2
HUBNER H 388 13 64.7 1
HUBNER H 333 12 49.4 28
ASGROW 3602 13.2 59.6 6
ASGROW 3906 12 56.4 13
CHECK 49.7 13.3
NK S35-F9 12.6 58.2 9
NK S37-N4 13.1 61 3
DAIRYLAND 385 RR 12.5 51.4 23
GOLDEN HARVEST H 3606 RR 12.1 54.3 19
GOLDEN HARVEST H 3945 RR 13.2 58.8 8
DIENER D 3805 CR RR 13.4 56.8 11
DIENER D 3005 CR RR 12.7 59.1 7
CHECK 50.1 13.3
ADLER 374 RRN 13.1 50.8 25
ADLER 358 RR 13.5 55.2 17
DAIRYLAND 3500 RR 12.9 50.7 26
PIONEER 93 M 42 12.6 53.7 20
PIONEER 93 M 93 12.7 60.5 5
LG C 3031 RR 13.1 54.8 18
LG C 3444 NRR 13.3 58.1 10
BECKS 354 NRR 13.6 56.4 13
HOBLIT HB 364 NRR 13.8 55.3 16
HOBLIT HB 355 NRR 13.1 56.3 15
CHECK 60.5 13.8
SUN PRAIRE 3208 NRR 14.4 50.7 26
SUN PRAIRE 3704 NRR 14.2 48.9 30
KRUGER K 355 RR/SCN 14 52.3 22
KRUGER K 389 RR/SCN 13.8 50.9 24
GREAT HEART GT 382 CRR 14.2 49.1 29
GREAT HEART GT 375 CRR 13.4 52.7 21
TRISLER T 2933 RR 13.5 48.7 31
TRISLER T 3530 RR 14.1 56.6 12
CHECK 56.8 14.1
WEST SIDE


